

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2009

Page 1, line 11, replace "16,485,000" with "17,485,000" and replace "17,210,000" with "18,210,000"

Page 1, after line 12, insert:

"Total all funds	\$1,167,150	\$17,530,000	\$18,697,150
Less estimated income	<u>0</u>	<u>5,500,000</u>	<u>5,500,000</u>

Page 1, line 13, replace "16,530,000" with "12,030,000" and replace "17,697,150" with "13,197,150"

Page 1, line 18, replace "17,000,000" with "18,000,000"

Page 1, after line 18, insert:

"Total all funds	\$0	\$18,000,000
Total special funds	<u>0</u>	<u>5,500,000</u>

Page 1, line 19, replace "17,000,000" with "12,500,000"

Page 2, line 1, replace "\$17,000,000" with "\$18,000,000"

Re-number accordingly

**STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT - LC 98028.0101 FN 1**

**A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.**